## Avon Township RESOLUTION 12-04-24-02

## RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE ABSENTEE BALLOTING LOCATION FOR AVON TOWNSHIP, STEARNS COUNTY, MINNESOTA

**WHEREAS**, Minnesota Statute 203B.05, subd. 2; 203B.081, subds. 6-8 specifies that a Township must designate a location for the March Town Election Absentee Ballot voting; and

**WHEREAS**, the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon MN 56310, is the designated location for voting for Avon Township residents; and

WHEREAS, an Avon Township voter can obtain an absentee ballot for a Township Election by contacting the Township Clerk via mail (16881 Queens Road, Avon MN 56310) or email (clerk@avontownship.org), or by visiting the Avon Township Hall during a regular scheduled meeting or during open hours that are posted and/or published;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Avon Township Board of Supervisors, Stearns County, Minnesota, designate that completed absentee ballots be returned by either: (a) U.S. mail to the Avon Township Hall (16681 Queens Road, Avon, Minnesota 56310; OR, (b) dropped off at the Avon Township Hall (16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN 56310) if the Township Hall is open; OR, (3) placed in the locked drop box outside of the entrance of the Avon Township Hall (16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN 56310), if the Township Hall is closed.

Adopted this 4<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

DV THE TOWAL DOADD

BA THE TO	WN BUARD				
			Yes	No	Abstain
Supervisor					
	Chad Klocker				
Supervisor					·
	LeRoy Gondringer				
Supervisor					<u> </u>
	Bryan Rassier, Chair				
Attest:					
Marion Gondringer, Acting Town Clerk		_ d	ate		